



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E7Q51
District: District 7 **Counties:** PASCO **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 360 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44931615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 52 AT SR 589 - PEDESTRIAN/WILDLIFE OVERPASS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$9,872,450.66	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,876,234.00	100.04%
3	VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$11,570,540.32	117.20%
4	LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$14,122,000.00	143.04%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

District: District 7

Counties: PASCO

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 360 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44931615201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 52 AT SR 589 - PEDESTRIAN/WILDLIFE OVERPASS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of constructing a pedestrian overpass at SR 52 at SR 589 (Suncoast Trail). The existing Suncoast Trail will be reconstructed to accommodate the overpass at SR 52 and will maintain an at-grade crossing as well. The project is located in Pasco County.

Note the Substituted Commercial General Liability Insurance requirements contained in section(s) 7-13.2 and 7-13.4 of the project Specifications.

Prequalification required.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		319.700 CY	2,650.00000	847,205.00	3,000.00000	959,100.00	2,160.00000	690,552.00
0010 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		33.000 CY	973.00000	32,109.00	3,000.00000	99,000.00	1,700.00000	56,100.00
0015 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		125.500 CY	3,285.00000	412,267.50	3,500.00000	439,250.00	3,800.00000	476,900.00
0020 0400 4 25 CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE		297.100 CY	1,620.00000	481,302.00	1,400.00000	415,940.00	2,500.00000	742,750.00
0025 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		14.100 CF	1,100.00000	15,510.00	1,200.00000	16,920.00	2,300.00000	32,430.00
0030 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		78,925.000 LB	1.37000	108,127.25	1.00000	78,925.00	1.30000	102,602.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0035	0415 1 5		74,383.000	1.58000	117,525.14	1.00000	74,383.00	1.40000	104,136.20
REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE			LB						
0040	0415 1 9		6,629.000	1.40000	9,280.60	1.00000	6,629.00	1.40000	9,280.60
REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS			LB						
0045	0450 2 36		1,857.000	328.00000	609,096.00	350.00000	649,950.00	404.00000	750,228.00
PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"			LF						
0050	0455 20 1		114.000	190.00000	21,660.00	1,000.00000	114,000.00	150.00000	17,100.00
PILE INSPECTION, DRIVEN PILE			EA						
0055	0455 35 6		7,133.000	154.00000	1,098,482.00	113.00000	806,029.00	150.00000	1,069,950.00
STEEL PILING, HP 14 X 89			LF						
0060	0455115		22.000	3,900.00000	85,800.00	350.00000	7,700.00	7,000.00000	154,000.00
PILE REDRIVE			EA						
0065	0455133 2		2,050.000	45.00000	92,250.00	25.00000	51,250.00	45.00000	92,250.00
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL			SF						
0070	0455137		114.000	532.00000	60,648.00	1,000.00000	114,000.00	1,500.00000	171,000.00
LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS			EA						
0075	0455137 2		11.000	3,465.00000	38,115.00	300.00000	3,300.00	7,000.00000	77,000.00
LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), VERIFICATION TEST			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0455144 6 TEST PILES - STEEL, HP 14 x 89		950.000 LF	353.00000	335,350.00	300.00000	285,000.00	350.00000	332,500.00
0085 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		50.000 LF	60.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	15,000.00	350.00000	17,500.00
0090 0460 2 2 STRUCT STEEL, LOW ALLOY 44931615201		(260.000) LB (LS)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
0095 0550 10363 FENCING, TYPE R, GREATER THAN 10.0', WITH FULL ENCLOSURE		995.000 LF	408.00000	405,960.00	410.00000	407,950.00	500.00000	497,500.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$4,778,187.49		\$4,554,326.00		\$5,453,779.30	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0100 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44931615201		(1.000) LS	987,000.00000	987,000.00	990,000.00000	990,000.00	1,150,000.00000	1,150,000.00
0105 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44931615201		(360.000) DA (LS)	552,500.00000	552,500.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00
0110 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44931615201		(3470.000) SY (LS)	171,700.00000	171,700.00	91,000.00000	91,000.00	128,400.00000	128,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44931615201		(2989.000) CY (LS)	138,558.00000	138,558.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	847,500.00000	847,500.00
0120 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		640.000 HR	90.00000	57,600.00	110.00000	70,400.00	101.00000	64,640.00
0125 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		45,120.000 ED	0.21000	9,475.20	0.22000	9,926.40	0.25000	11,280.00
0130 0102 62 13 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013		2,160.000 ED	0.65000	1,404.00	0.65000	1,404.00	0.80000	1,728.00
0135 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		36.000 LF	40.00000	1,440.00	40.00000	1,440.00	49.00000	1,764.00
0140 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		760.000 LF	39.00000	29,640.00	39.00000	29,640.00	48.00000	36,480.00
0145 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		31,672.000 ED	0.10000	3,167.20	0.09000	2,850.48	0.15000	4,750.80
0150 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		884,760.000 FD	0.05000	44,238.00	0.08000	70,780.80	0.06000	53,085.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0155 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		640.000 ED	5.00000	3,200.00	5.00000	3,200.00	6.00000	3,840.00
0160 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,050.00000	2,100.00	1,070.00000	2,140.00
0165 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,008.000 ED	10.00000	10,080.00	10.00000	10,080.00	12.00000	12,096.00
0170 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		360.000 ED	88.30000	31,788.00	85.00000	30,600.00	106.00000	38,160.00
0175 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		360.000 ED	1.00000	360.00	1.00000	360.00	1.20000	432.00
0180 0102112 EXISTING ITS MAINTENANCE		360.000 DA	50.00000	18,000.00	360.00000	129,600.00	440.00000	158,400.00
0185 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		3,120.000 ED	0.35000	1,092.00	0.35000	1,092.00	0.40000	1,248.00
0190 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		45.000 LF	38.00000	1,710.00	50.00000	2,250.00	61.00000	2,745.00
0195 0102913 24 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK		50.000 LF	21.00000	1,050.00	45.00000	2,250.00	55.00000	2,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0200	0104 10 3		3,515.000	5.00000	17,575.00	4.00000	14,060.00	18.00000	63,270.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0205	0104 15		2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00	5,900.00000	11,800.00
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						
0210	0104 18		4.000	125.00000	500.00	900.00000	3,600.00	238.00000	952.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0215	0107 1		42.550	50.00000	2,127.50	335.00000	14,254.25	59.50000	2,531.73
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0220	0107 2		34.300	200.00000	6,860.00	335.00000	11,490.50	89.25000	3,061.28
MOWING			AC						
0225	0108 1		(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44931615201			LS						
0230	0108 2		(1.000)	23,800.00000	23,800.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44931615201			LS						
0235	0110 1 1		(1.970)	923,625.00000	923,625.00	1,169,246.73000	1,169,246.73	73,400.00000	73,400.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44931615201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0240 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		114.000 SY	40.00000	4,560.00	50.00000	5,700.00	52.00000	5,928.00
0245 0110 21 TREE PROTECTION BARRIER		365.000 LF	10.00000	3,650.00	5.00000	1,825.00	36.00000	13,140.00
0250 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		300.600 CY	106.00000	31,863.60	30.00000	9,018.00	104.00000	31,262.40
0255 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		965.600 CY	44.00000	42,486.40	25.00000	24,140.00	63.00000	60,832.80
0260 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2,007.100 CY	84.45000	169,499.60	20.00000	40,142.00	63.50000	127,450.85
0265 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,685.000 SY	25.62000	43,169.70	30.00000	50,550.00	78.00000	131,430.00
0270 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,357.000 SY	22.75000	30,871.75	28.00000	37,996.00	41.00000	55,637.00
0275 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,092.000 SY	11.60000	12,667.20	12.00000	13,104.00	15.00000	16,380.00
0280 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		196.300 TN	243.50000	47,799.05	250.00000	49,075.00	480.00000	94,224.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0285 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		16.000 TN	475.00000	7,600.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00	1,780.00000	28,480.00
0290 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011		94.000 CY	952.00000	89,488.00	900.00000	84,600.00	2,400.00000	225,600.00
0295 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'		2.000 EA	6,774.00000	13,548.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00	14,500.00000	29,000.00
0300 0425 1561 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE F, <10'		8.000 EA	6,929.00000	55,432.00	8,000.00000	64,000.00	9,700.00000	77,600.00
0305 0425 1571 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, <10'		2.000 EA	6,119.00000	12,238.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00	10,450.00000	20,900.00
0310 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		3.000 EA	15,957.00000	47,871.00	13,500.00000	40,500.00	67,475.00000	202,425.00
0315 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		153.000 LF	154.00000	23,562.00	112.00000	17,136.00	236.00000	36,108.00
0320 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		82.000 LF	642.00000	52,644.00	850.00000	69,700.00	1,280.00000	104,960.00
0325 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	4,000.00000	8,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	8,280.00000	16,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0330 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		174.000 LF	66.60000	11,588.40	67.00000	11,658.00	82.00000	14,268.00
0335 0515 2211 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 1		661.000 LF	90.50000	59,820.50	91.00000	60,151.00	111.00000	73,371.00
0340 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		65.000 LF	37.50000	2,437.50	50.00000	3,250.00	49.00000	3,185.00
0345 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		32.000 LF	35.75000	1,144.00	65.00000	2,080.00	47.00000	1,504.00
0350 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		114.000 LF	35.75000	4,075.50	41.00000	4,674.00	49.00000	5,586.00
0355 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		12.000 SY	125.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,200.00	184.00000	2,208.00
0360 0521 6 34 CONCRETE PARAPET, RETAINING WALL SYSTEM MOUNTED W/SIDEWALK, CURB		661.000 LF	243.00000	160,623.00	300.00000	198,300.00	327.00000	216,147.00
0365 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		121.000 SY	99.00000	11,979.00	105.00000	12,705.00	154.00000	18,634.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0370 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"		6.000 SY	300.00000	1,800.00	330.00000	1,980.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00
0375 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		42.000 SF	65.00000	2,730.00	39.00000	1,638.00	80.00000	3,360.00
0380 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		250.000 LF	27.00000	6,750.00	27.00000	6,750.00	28.00000	7,000.00
0385 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	1,990.00000	3,980.00
0390 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	3,600.00000	7,200.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	3,860.00000	7,720.00
0395 0544 3 1 CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW		1.000 EA	29,150.00000	29,150.00	29,150.00000	29,150.00	45,200.00000	45,200.00
0400 0548 12 RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, PERMANENT, EXCLUDING BARRIER		7,631.000 SF	57.53000	439,011.43	77.00000	587,587.00	128.00000	976,768.00
0405 0550 10222 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING		1,626.000 LF	25.60000	41,625.60	26.00000	42,276.00	32.00000	52,032.00
0410 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		16,968.000 SY	6.00000	101,808.00	5.00000	84,840.00	5.20000	88,233.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0415 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		167.000 SY	15.00000	2,505.00	25.00000	4,175.00	18.00000	3,006.00
0420 0639 8142 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), WREC (DO NOT BID) 44931615201		(1.000) LS	19,251.54000	19,251.54	19,251.54000	19,251.54	19,251.54000	19,251.54
0425 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44931615201		(1.000) LS	98,000.00000	98,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00	98,000.00000	98,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$4,755,539.67		\$4,968,176.70		\$5,689,426.60	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0430 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		11.000 EA	577.00000	6,347.00	600.00000	6,600.00	736.00000	8,096.00
0435 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		8.000 EA	450.00000	3,600.00	600.00000	4,800.00	736.00000	5,888.00
0440 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00	75.00000	375.00	92.00000	460.00
0445 0700 2500 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		6.000 EA	4,800.00000	28,800.00	17,500.00000	105,000.00	21,400.00000	128,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0450 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	39,670.00000	79,340.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	9,200.00000	18,400.00
0455 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44931615201		(1.000) LS	3,200.00000	3,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,130.00000	6,130.00
0460 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		49.000 LF	44.00000	2,156.00	20.00000	980.00	24.55000	1,202.95
0465 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		15.000 LF	46.00000	690.00	30.00000	450.00	36.80000	552.00
0470 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		33.000 LF	18.00000	594.00	35.00000	1,155.00	43.00000	1,419.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$124,977.00		\$139,360.00		\$170,547.95	

SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0475 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.051 MI	2,947.00000	150.30	2,947.00000	150.30	3,470.00000	176.97
0480 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		1.000 EA	2,947.00000	2,947.00	2,947.00000	2,947.00	3,540.00000	3,540.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0485 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		210.000 LF	29.55000	6,205.50	30.00000	6,300.00	36.00000	7,560.00
0490 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		370.000 LF	31.35000	11,599.50	32.00000	11,840.00	38.00000	14,060.00
0495 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		30.000 LF	57.45000	1,723.50	58.00000	1,740.00	69.00000	2,070.00
0500 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		360.000 DA	312.25000	112,410.00	313.00000	112,680.00	375.00000	135,000.00
0505 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	1,512.00000	7,560.00	1,512.00000	7,560.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
0510 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	6,816.00000	13,632.00	6,816.00000	13,632.00	8,190.00000	16,380.00
0515 0639 1420 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND		1.000 AS	3,145.00000	3,145.00	3,145.00000	3,145.00	3,780.00000	3,780.00
0520 0639 1620 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND		2.000 AS	596.00000	1,192.00	596.00000	1,192.00	715.00000	1,430.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(2) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(3) VECELLIO & GROGAN, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0525 0639 2 1		345.000	40.00000	13,800.00	40.00000	13,800.00	48.00000	16,560.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0530 0639 2 4		230.000	12.00000	2,760.00	12.00000	2,760.00	14.30000	3,289.00
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, RELOCATE		LF						
0535 0639 2 6		30.000	4.79000	143.70	5.00000	150.00	5.75000	172.50
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE		LF						
0540 0641 2 12		3.000	3,426.00000	10,278.00	3,425.00000	10,275.00	4,110.00000	12,330.00
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		EA						
0545 0649 26 5		1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	26,440.00000	26,440.00
STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, DEEP FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		EA						
0550 0715 1 40		840.000	5.00000	4,200.00	5.00000	4,200.00	5.95000	4,998.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, RELOCATE EXISTING CONDUCTOR		LF						
0004 Intelligent Transportation System Totals:			\$213,746.50		\$214,371.30		\$256,786.47	
System								

Contract Grand Totals:

\$9,872,450.66

\$9,876,234.00

11,570,540.32



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		319.700 CY	4,250.00000	1,358,725.00				
0010 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		33.000 CY	2,200.00000	72,600.00				
0015 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		125.500 CY	4,000.00000	502,000.00				
0020 0400 4 25 CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE		297.100 CY	4,000.00000	1,188,400.00				
0025 0400147 COMPOSITE NEOPRENE PADS		14.100 CF	2,000.00000	28,200.00				
0030 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		78,925.000 LB	2.50000	197,312.50				
0035 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		74,383.000 LB	2.50000	185,957.50				
0040 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		6,629.000 LB	2.50000	16,572.50				
0045 0450 2 36 PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"		1,857.000 LF	700.00000	1,299,900.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0050 0455 20 1 PILE INSPECTION, DRIVEN PILE		114.000 EA	4,000.00000	456,000.00				
0055 0455 35 6 STEEL PILING, HP 14 X 89		7,133.000 LF	160.00000	1,141,280.00				
0060 0455115 PILE REDRIVE		22.000 EA	4,000.00000	88,000.00				
0065 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		2,050.000 SF	50.00000	102,500.00				
0070 0455137 LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS		114.000 EA	3,500.00000	399,000.00				
0075 0455137 2 LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), VERIFICATION TEST		11.000 EA	4,500.00000	49,500.00				
0080 0455144 6 TEST PILES - STEEL, HP 14 x 89		950.000 LF	350.00000	332,500.00				
0085 0458 1 11 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		50.000 LF	600.00000	30,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0090	0460 2 2	(260.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
	STRUCT STEEL, LOW ALLOY 44931615201	LB (LS)						
0095	0550 10363	995.000	450.00000	447,750.00				
	FENCING, TYPE R, GREATER THAN 10.0', WITH FULL ENCLOSURE	LF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$7,946,197.50				

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0100	0101 1	(1.000)	1,401,440.96000	1,401,440.96				
	MOBILIZATION 44931615201	LS						
0105	0102 1	(360.000)	490,000.00000	490,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44931615201	DA (LS)						
0110	0102 2200	(3470.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
	SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44931615201	SY (LS)						
0115	0102 2300	(2989.000)	435,000.00000	435,000.00				
	SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44931615201	CY (LS)						
0120	0102 14	640.000	125.00000	80,000.00				
	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0125	0102 60		45,120.000	0.25000	11,280.00				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0130	0102 62 13		2,160.000	0.75000	1,620.00				
BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 700-013			ED						
0135	0102 71 13		36.000	45.00000	1,620.00				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE			LF						
0140	0102 71 15		760.000	44.00000	33,440.00				
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED			LF						
0145	0102 74 1		31,672.000	0.15000	4,750.80				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0150	0102 74 8		884,760.000	0.10000	88,476.00				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						
0155	0102 76		640.000	5.75000	3,680.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0160	0102 89 1		2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0165	0102 99		1,008.000	11.25000	11,340.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0170	0102104		360.000	100.00000	36,000.00				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0175	0102107 1		360.000	2.00000	720.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0180	0102112		360.000	415.00000	149,400.00				
EXISTING ITS MAINTENANCE			DA						
0185	0102115		3,120.000	0.40000	1,248.00				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0190	0102913 23		45.000	43.00000	1,935.00				
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR			LF						
0195	0102913 24		50.000	24.00000	1,200.00				
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 12" CROSSWALK			LF						
0200	0104 10 3		3,515.000	5.00000	17,575.00				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0205	0104 15		2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0210	0104 18		4.000	350.00000	1,400.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0215	0107 1		42.550	64.00000	2,723.20				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0220	0107 2		34.300	115.00000	3,944.50				
MOWING			AC						
0225	0108 1		(1.000)	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44931615201			LS						
0230	0108 2		(1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44931615201			LS						
0235	0110 1 1		(1.970)	500,000.00000	500,000.00				
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44931615201			AC (LS)						
0240	0110 4 10		114.000	25.00000	2,850.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0245	0110 21		365.000	15.00000	5,475.00				
TREE PROTECTION BARRIER			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0250 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		300.600 CY	25.00000	7,515.00				
0255 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		965.600 CY	48.00000	46,348.80				
0260 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		2,007.100 CY	53.00000	106,376.30				
0265 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		1,685.000 SY	34.00000	57,290.00				
0270 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		1,357.000 SY	36.00000	48,852.00				
0275 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		1,092.000 SY	18.00000	19,656.00				
0280 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		196.300 TN	370.00000	72,631.00				
0285 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		16.000 TN	735.00000	11,760.00				
0290 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL INDEX 400-011		94.000 CY	1,800.00000	169,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0295 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		2.000 EA	6,800.00000	13,600.00				
0300 0425 1561 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE F, <10'		8.000 EA	9,000.00000	72,000.00				
0305 0425 1571 INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, <10'		2.000 EA	13,500.00000	27,000.00				
0310 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		3.000 EA	18,000.00000	54,000.00				
0315 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		153.000 LF	170.00000	26,010.00				
0320 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		82.000 LF	565.00000	46,330.00				
0325 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	3,400.00000	6,800.00				
0330 0515 1 1 PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL		174.000 LF	153.00000	26,622.00				
0335 0515 2211 PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, 42" TYPE 1		661.000 LF	110.00000	72,710.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0340	0520 1 7		65.000	52.00000	3,380.00				
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E			LF						
0345	0520 1 10		32.000	52.00000	1,664.00				
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0350	0520 2 4		114.000	36.00000	4,104.00				
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D			LF						
0355	0520 70		12.000	148.00000	1,776.00				
CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH			SY						
0360	0521 6 34		661.000	600.00000	396,600.00				
CONCRETE PARAPET, RETAINING WALL SYSTEM MOUNTED W/SIDEWALK, CURB			LF						
0365	0522 1		121.000	120.00000	14,520.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0370	0524 2 2		6.000	160.00000	960.00				
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"			SY						
0375	0527 2		42.000	45.00000	1,890.00				
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0380 0536 1 1		250.000	35.00000	8,750.00				
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		LF						
0385 0536 85 20		2.000	2,400.00000	4,800.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		EA						
0390 0536 85 24		2.000	4,100.00000	8,200.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		EA						
0395 0544 3 1		1.000	36,500.00000	36,500.00				
CRASH CUSHION, TL-3, NARROW		EA						
0400 0548 12		7,631.000	75.00000	572,325.00				
RETAINING WALL SYSTEM, PERMANENT, EXCLUDING BARRIER		SF						
0405 0550 10222		1,626.000	29.00000	47,154.00				
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, W/ VINYL COATING		LF						
0410 0570 1 2		16,968.000	9.00000	152,712.00				
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0415 0571 1 11		167.000	15.00000	2,505.00				
PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0420	0639	8142	(1.000)	19,251.54000	19,251.54				
ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- CONTRIBUTION IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION (CIAC), WREC (DO NOT BID) 44931615201			LS						
0425	0999	25	(1.000)	98,000.00000	98,000.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44931615201			LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$5,790,911.10					

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0430 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		11.000 EA	650.00000	7,150.00				
0435 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		8.000 EA	550.00000	4,400.00				
0440 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		5.000 EA	57.00000	285.00				
0445 0700 2500 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		6.000 EA	5,400.00000	32,400.00				
0450 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	45,000.00000	90,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0455 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44931615201		(1.000) LS	3,600.00000	3,600.00				
0460 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		49.000 LF	50.00000	2,450.00				
0465 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		15.000 LF	52.00000	780.00				
0470 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		33.000 LF	21.00000	693.00				
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$141,758.00				

SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0475 0611 1 1 ITSFM SUBSURFACE DOCUMENTATION- PROJECT LENGTH		0.051 MI	3,400.00000	173.40				
0480 0611 2 2 ITSFM LOCATION DOCUMENTATION- ITS SITE		1.000 EA	3,400.00000	3,400.00				
0485 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		210.000 LF	34.00000	7,140.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Intelligent Transportation System								
0490 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		370.000 LF	36.00000	13,320.00				
0495 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		30.000 LF	65.00000	1,950.00				
0500 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		360.000 DA	355.00000	127,800.00				
0505 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	1,715.00000	8,575.00				
0510 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		2.000 AS	7,675.00000	15,350.00				
0515 0639 1420 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND		1.000 AS	3,540.00000	3,540.00				
0520 0639 1620 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND		2.000 AS	670.00000	1,340.00				
0525 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		345.000 LF	45.00000	15,525.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07250514 May 14, 2025

Call Order: 002

Contract: E7Q51

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEWARE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF FLORIDA, INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0004		Intelligent Transportation System							
0530	0639 2 4		230.000	14.00000	3,220.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, RELOCATE			LF						
0535	0639 2 6		30.000	6.00000	180.00				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE			LF						
0540	0641 2 12		3.000	3,860.00000	11,580.00				
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE			EA						
0545	0649 26 5		1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, DEEP FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT			EA						
0550	0715 1 40		840.000	6.00000	5,040.00				
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, RELOCATE EXISTING CONDUCTOR			LF						
0004 Intelligent Transportation System Totals:				\$243,133.40					
System									

Contract Grand Totals:

\$14,122,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	07250514	May 14, 2025	Call Order: 002	Contract: E7Q51
-----------------	----------	--------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.